UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, Petitioner
V.
UNITED TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION Patent Owner
Case IPR2016-01289 Patent 7,060,360

PATENT OWNER UNITED TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. ANDREAS M. GLAESER



Case IPR2016-01289

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, please take notice that Patent Owner, United

Technologies Corporation, by and through its counsel, shall take the deposition of

Dr. Andreas Glaeser, commencing on March 1, 2017, at 9:00 a.m. EST and

continuing day-to-day until completed at the offices of Weil Gotshal & Manges

LLP, 1300 Eye Street, NW, Suite 900, Washington, DC 20005. The deposition

will be conducted before an officer authorized to administer oaths and will be

videotaped.

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(1), the parties have conferred and have

agreed on this date and location for Dr. Glaeser's deposition.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: February 23, 2017

/W. Karl Renner/

W. Karl Renner Reg. No. 41,265

Customer Number 26171 Fish & Richardson P.C.

Telephone: (612) 337-2508

Facsimile: (612) 288-9696



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 CFR § 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies that on February 23, 2017, a complete and entire copy of this Patent Owner's Notice of Deposition of Dr. Andreas M. Glaeser was provided via email, to the Petitioner by serving the correspondence email address of record as follows:

Anish Desai
Brian E. Ferguson
Megan H. Wantland
Weil Gotshal & Manges LLP
1300 Eye Street, NW
Suite 900
Washington, DC 20005

Email: GE.360.IPR@weil.com

/Christine Rogers/

Christine Rogers
Fish & Richardson P.C.
60 South Sixth Street, Suite 3200
Minneapolis, MN 55402
(650) 839-5092

